

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 14732/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2009 in RP No. 269/2009
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

VIJAY NAND BHARTI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELECT. EXEC.ENG. J.S.E.B Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 08/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.Maruthi Rao, Adv.for
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, we direct that the petitioner
will be charged tariff at the rate applicable to the rural
area.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master